conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ssued Demand Notice dated 11.08.2025 calling upon 
the Borrower(s) SANJAY PADIHAR and ANITA DEVI PADIHAR to repay the 
‘amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 25,48,907.61 (Rupees Twenty Five 
Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Seven And Paise Sixty One Only) 
against Loan Account No. HHLIND00544714 as on 11.08.2025 and interest 
thereon within 60 days fromthe date of receiptof the said Notice. 
‘The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the 
Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic.